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MHS @ - denotes - manhole - sewer
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UPL O - denotes - utility pole with light 2]
N " ’ December 14, 2023 wM ® - denotes - water meter L]
PROJECT DATATABLE - MULTI FAMILY DWELLING 1
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% &%a + - denotes - existing elevation —
$¥ + - denotes - existing elevation T O
2 8 Address 1734 Hollywood Cres 2 8 Tree diameters are in centimetres. = N
Tree diameters are in centimetres. L o
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Bicycle Storage *All units have access to both bike rooms? | E g
» Long Term Storage Spaces * 15 long term
o . 16 long term spaces |
(2 per unit; 1 per secondary unit) (8 floor mount, 8 wall mount) spaces | o
» Short Term Storage Spaces 4 short te;m spaces * Not Required | U ™~
(Not required) P | < R
. . *All units have access to both bike rooms® 15% of total stalls I - <
Oversized Bicycle Storage . : | m
3 long term (included in total above) 3 spaces % > oo
*All units have access to both bike rooms™ ., t
Energized Bicycle Spaces 10 energized spaces provided located to 20 Aaso;tc;t:ésstalls u-l %
maximize flexibility for charging P »
) ) - “All units have access to both bike rooms? ) / Q. =
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. . 1 - Van accessible parking space . ! ,
VanAccessible Parking located close to Block A (contains 1 Required > %
adaptable unit) ‘g'. Z S
EV Equipped Parking 1 - Dedicated future| 0.15 Parking spaces per 2 \ ,)—JL”"’ o
One parking space dedicated for future use by 1- Star:'dard EV car share (SRW) E\/|unit up to a maximum of 1 = w
a car share vehicle on the lot secured through equipped . d Ki car share vehicle parking ©
a car share parking space SRW on the terms parking space equipped parking space m O
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GENERAL NOTES SITE PLAN IF SOFTER CONDITIONS APPLY, THE SOLID BEARING CAPACITY LUMBER, FRAMING AND BEAMS TRUSSES FLASHING NEITHER JAVADESIGNS INC.
AND SIZE OF FOOTINGS ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY A QUALIFIED ENGINEER. TRUSSES AND LAYOUT ARE TO BE ENGINEERED AND INSTALLED ALL EXPOSED OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ADEQUATE FLASHING. | NOR THE DESIGNER ACCEPT
ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS TO CONFORM TO THE ALL LAYOUTS SHOULD BE CONFIRMED BY A REGISTERED B.C. LAND SURVEYOR. BUILDING FRAMES TO BE ANCHORED TO FOUNDATION BY FASTENING ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING ALL ROOFING SHALL INCORPORATE STEP FLASHING. RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SHEET
CURRENT EDITION OF THE BRITISH COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE AS WELL ALL SETBACKS SHALL BE CONFIRMED BY THE OWNER/BUILDER. GARAGE & CARPORT FLOORS AND EXTERIOR STEPS SHALL NOT BE LESS SILL PLATE TO FOUNDATION WITH NOT LESS THAN 12.7mm DIAM ALL BRACING. ALL PENTRATIONS THROUGH ROOF SHALL INCLUDE APPROPRIATE FOLLOWING:
NAFS REQUIREMENTS: AS ANY LOCAL BUILDING CODES OR BYLAWS WHICH MAY TAKE ALL GRADE ELEVATIONSARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER/BUILDER THAN 32 MPA ANCHOR BOLTS AT NOT MORE THAN 2.4M O.C. FLASHING. NUMBER
A—- PRECEDENCE. AND ANY MOFICATIONS ARE TO BE MADE ON SITE. ROOFING DOORS - ROUGH OPENING SIZES JINFORMATION PROVIDED ON
FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF ALL ENGINEERED BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY SUPPLIER. ALL ROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO MANUFACTURER'S FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN DOOR EXISTING BUILDINGS OR SITE.
Perf Grad 30 ALL MEASUREMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO CONFORMITY OF THESE PLANS TO THE ACTUAL SITE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY | 2900 psi (20MPa) AT 28 DAYS, MIXED, PLACED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE SPECIFICATION AND SHALL INCLUDE EAVE PROTECTION FROM FRAME HEIGHT 83" FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 82.5" FOR INTERIOR -CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO
errormance Grade o CONSTRUCTION, AND ANY DISCREPENCIES REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER. OF THE OWNER/BUILDER. WITH CAN3-A438. ALL SPANS SHALL CONFORM TO THE TABLES SET OUT IN "THE SPAN ICE DAMS AND SNOW BUILD UP. DOORS. FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN BIFOLD DOORS SITE.
Water Test Pressure of 260 Pa BOOK" AND THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA AND AND FRAME HEIGHT 81.5". -ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS
DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS ALL WALLS ARE 8" CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFICATIONS OF ALL SPANS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL -ANY HOUSE BUILT FROM THESE
ALL GRADES ARE ESTIMATED ONLY AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED ON SITE. OF THE OWNER/BUILDER. ANY ELECTRICAL SHOWN ON PLANS IS TO SERVE AS A GUIDE ONLY MISC. PLANS
-SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EVERY FLOOR ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO HAVE SOLID BEARING ON COMPACTED, ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED OR SEPARATED AND MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED PERSONNEL. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED AND WITHIN 5M OF EACH
UNDISTURBED INORGANIC SOIL TO A SUITABLE DEPTH BELOW FROST BY A MOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET MATERIAL. BEDROOM IN EVERY SUITE AND INTERCONNECTED TO ALL FLOORS. CARBON
PENETRATION. MONOXIDE ALRAMS TO CONFORM TO CSA 6.19
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Attic Hatch:

Apply insulation to back of attic hatch and provide a closed
cell form gasket to ensure proper air sealing.
(Minimum nominal RSI 2.6)

Pot Lights:
Recessed pot light

housings must be sealed
to Poly V.B.

Plumbing Stacks:

Plumbing vent stack pipes must be made airtight by
sealing the air barrier to vent stack with compatible
material, sheathing tape, or a rubber gasket at the ceiling

PROP. HIGHEST MIDPOINT:

UPPER FLOOR CEILING:
129'-3" (19.42m Geo.)

UPPER FLOOR:
120-2" (16.65m Geo.) _ _

MAIN FLOOR CEILING:
119'-2" (16.35m Geo.)

MAIN FLOOR:
110-1" (13.58m Geo.)

LOWER FLOOR CEILING:
109'-1" (13.27m Geo.)

LOWER FLOOR:
100’ (10.50m Geo.)

BASEMENT CEILING:
99' (10.20m Geo.)

AVG. GRADE:

CARPORT FIN. GRADE:
90'-11" (7.73m Geo.)

BASEMENT FLOOR:
89-11" (7.43m Geo.)

Interior & Exterior wall interface:
All interior walls that meet exterior
walls or attic ceiling must be made

airtight by sealing junction or
continuing the Poly V.B. of the
exterior walls

All joints at transition between
Exterior walls and ceiling must be
airtight by sealing all joints and
junctions or covering with an air
barrier material

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT
PARTY WALL RUNS CONTINUOUS
TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING

IN ATTIC SPACE

FINISHED FLOORING ON
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD OR EQ.
(nailed & glued to floor struct. below) ON

2x10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12" O/C
C/W 2x2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (max)
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

ANCHOR BOLTS (SEE STRUCT.)
C/W SILL GASKETS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
6 MIL. POLY'N. V.B.
6" MIN. COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

Undisturbed non-organic soil
under all weight bearing components

LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PLYWOOD, C/W "H" CLIPS

WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)
R-40 INSULATION

6 MIL POLY'N V.B.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012 (A-9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBY W13a
(1.0 HR. F.R.R., 57 STC)

1 LAYER 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON
2x4 STUDS @16" O/C C/W

5 1/2" FIBREGLASS INSULATION (BOTH SIDES)

FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED
1"AIR SPACE
2x4 STUDS @16" O/C C/W

51/2" FIBREGLASS INSULATION (BOTH SIDES)

FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED
1 LAYER 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON

PROVIDE 1/300
ROOF VENTS

CONTINOUS 5/8" X-TYPE GYP'BD
TO PROTECT BLOCKING
(INSTALL PRIOR TO FLOOR JOISTS)

SOLID BLOCKING TO BE
INSTALLED IN JOIST SPACE
DIRECTLY OVER RATED WALL
AS SHOWN

W13a - PARTY WALL DETAIL

8 2
A HAAANSS, NN 1
[ =L I=1 Wall Penetrations:
All Electrical penetrations in
| exterior walls must be airtight by
° A sealing them to the Poly V.B.
BEDROOM 2 - BEDROOM 3 - !4!1 3> BEDROOM 1 - All mechanical, plumbing or
UNIT 002 UNIT 002 =N UNIT 003 electrical components within the
exterior walls and garage to house
E ﬁ" “ﬁ @:’ wall must be insulated to same
effective level as required for the
wall - RSI 2.78
If Electrical Panel in Garage walls,
use Rigid insulation behind cavity
to maintain same effective level as
F2 1 FZF} ;Z: garage walls of RSI 2.78
I e _ : | I < wif
L] (=1 ]
P = Windows/Doors/Skylights:
j Interface between window and wall
— assembly must be made airtight by
sealing all joints and junction
N =R bet ly V.B. and the wind
1-| 513; ! i " il _ 4> etween poly and the window
KITGHEN / LIVING 1 [PWDR - T —
SN INIT g3 KITCHEN JUNIT 003
i 1 === ===
it Il j TI r\ ==
] L
] i T —
ORI 11 VAN T bt odgne : e
ADAPT BEDROOM - \DAPT BATH g LNDRY - KITCHEN - |
UNIT 001 - UNIT 001 ;. UNIT 004 UNIT 004 1‘D
@ N railings 1+ 42" high
c‘ﬂ “‘ﬁ 'ﬂ Eﬂj / non (climbable
— ' i
q — — [ — [am] ®
| Il = 13
[Tl
T
o ook e uodaoonlion oo . €2
BICYCLE STORAGE CARPORT HEDROON L
,__ MBFUCEILING/ ) | /BS1TCEILING/ o T e ]
+ NMorch ettt s oz
: 7
L o Slab Foundation Wall:
X Slab air barrier must be made
== == - airtight by sealing the floor to
. . I [ < foundation wall
e FA b Sill Plates/ Rim Joists:
Slab Foundation Wall: R N % All joists at cavities must be
Thermal break 50% of the 2 y (2.5") R12 Rigid Insulati/;n to be continuous - ;| made airtight by sealing all
required insulation thickness % - R < 3 = ‘,A © joints and junctions or cover

Ensure continuity of insulation with air barrier material

as per BCBC 9.36.2.5(2)

LS 277

G CROSS SECTION A

1 2 3 4
HEAT SOURCES: HEAT PUMPS WITH
HWT ON DEMAND FOR ALL UNITS

R40 insulation , 6 mil poly
V.B. 1/2" ceiling board.
RSI VALUE OF 6.91

Continuous gutters

Aluminum Gutters and
Vented Soffits- Roof
overhangs as per plans

All windows vinyl, supply rain
-pan under, rainscreen as per

BCBC Windows in doors to be
safety glass

ONONONGO

Stairs: 7 5/8" rise, 10.04" tread,

& ®

4" draintile with 6" rock over

Q)

1" nosing with continuous handrail.

Provide drains to perimiter system

® ©

® ® ®

®

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

Provide roof vents:
vent 1/300 - See Soffit Detail

Eave protection to 12" beyond
heated wall

8" concrete wall on 8"x16" conc.ftgs -
2#4 bar cont.-R12 ridgid insulation - 2
coats damproffing

caulk over and around all
exterior openings

10" X 10" post saddle on 8" pilaster
2'6x2'6 conc. footing. NOT SHOWN

42" Non climbable Continuous Handrail.

Undisturbed non-organic soil

4" concrete floor on compacted
granular fill, 6 mil poly VB

and Glue 3/4" T&G plywood
X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ.

2x4 framing 16" O.C. typ.
1/2" drywall finish througout

B e e

CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES:

2x12 Floor Joist 16" O.C. typ. Nail

Low slope asphalt shingles, building paper,
7/16" O.S.B. (or 1/2" plywood) , Engineered
Trusses designer by supplier @ 24" O.C. typ.

ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS, PLUMBING BOXES, FANS
ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY
SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE ‘X' DRYWALL

Exterior Finish, 3/4" air space, Preasure
treated strapping, 2 layers 30 min building
paper, 1/2" sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" O.C.,
R-20 Batt insulation, 6 MIL Poly V.B., 1/2"
Drywall. (See elevations)

DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A
@ * two rows 38 mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or

600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart
* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side
* 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side

DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)

 one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard
* one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 17mm
tongue and groove lumber

* on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c.

» with absorptive material in cavity

* resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.

*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

e

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE
U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM

NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

ROOF TRUSS - DESIGNED BY

INSULATION GUARD

DTHERS

ROOFING SHINGLES (M.B.)

WATERPROOF ROOF MEMBRANE (M.B.) FOR
EAVE PROTECTION
ROOF SHEATHING
WOOD ROOF FRAMING
BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. &V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD

SEE "FLASHING - BEST PRACTICE GUIDE"
FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF FLASHING DETAILS

CONTINUE EAVE

PROTECTION

300mm (12") BEYOND
INSIDE FACE OF WALL

WATER SHEDDING ROOF / WALL
SEALED POLYETHYLENE APPROACH

=

VENTED SOFFITS

(non-vented if soffit projects less than 1.2m from property line
B.C.B.C. 9.10.14.5)

(not less than 11 mm thick plywood;

not less than 12.5 mm thick OSB or waferboard;

or not less than 11 mm thick lumber;

B.C.B.C.9.10.12.4)

4

2”x8” slot in 2" ply or OSB
for every second truss cavity

EXTERIOR FINISH
19mm (3/4") AIR SPACE /
P.T.WOOD STRAPPING
SHEATHING PAPER (M.B.)
SHEATHING

WOOD FRAMING

BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD

SOFFIT DETAIL

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'- 0" SCALE:1"=1"-0"
Line of entry ramp above - foundation to be determined based on method of construction - as per BCBC
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Sl o | 1l 11 3
< o 0 o o . J
- = = — = - - - = - — - AN - - -5 - - - - — - — - — —
‘ e.’j'j ‘ 4" concrete floor on ‘ N 4" concrete floor on | ‘;j - |
l compacted granular fill ‘ =] | compacted granular fill | o \ See cross section for specs‘ o]
11 Nl 1 i
L N L
S | e i -y
['|:] 8"concrete wall on = | | 9 ‘ 8" concrete wall on A
" ‘| | 8x16" conc. ftgs. \ e ‘ 8x16" conc. ftgs. - |
\ | 2 #4 bar cont. typ. | s " | | |2#4 bar cont. typ. )
| ' anchor bolts @ 4' o | []:- anchor bolts @ 4' <
T ——— ) "p.‘,****‘,.f. ****** > o
L$ ..... ‘.7..:‘7....“ ...... ‘7'"':"."‘7"'.,J L ,."7...‘;...'.....‘5. ....... V...v.......'. ™
3.40 4 3.00 4 3.87 434 86
11.48
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FOUNDATION PLAN (ON SLAB)
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277

~

30,

2.77

30,

2.77

30,

2.77

~

Attic Hatch:
Apply insulation to back of attic hatch and provide a closed
cell form gasket to ensure proper air sealing.
(Minimum nominal RSI 2.6)

Pot Lights:

Recessed pot light

Plumbing Stacks:
Plumbing vent stack pipes must be made airtight by

Interior & Exterior wall interface:
All interior walls that meet exterior
walls or attic ceiling must be made

Wall to Ceiling:
All joints at transition between
Exterior walls and ceiling must be

CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT
PARTY WALL RUNS CONTINUOUS
TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING

IN ATTIC SPACE

LAMINATED ASPHALT SHINGLES ON
1/2" PLYWOOD, C/W "H" CLIPS

R-40 INSULATION
6 MIL POLY'N V.B.
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

WD TRUSSES (DESIGNED BY MANUF.)

housings must be sealed | | sealing the air barrier to vent stack with compatible ] airtight by sealing junction or [| airtight by sealing all joints and
to Poly V.B. material, sheathing tape, or a rubber gasket at the ceiling continuing the Poly V.B. of the junctions or covering with an air
exterior walls barrier material
PROP. HIGHEST MIDPOINT:
131-5" (20.08m Geo.) 8 I
iiiiiiiii WSSV SN IS NS &W& S {1 1
UPPER FLOOR CEILING:
129'-3" (19.42m Geo.)
Wall Penetrations:
All Electrical penetrations in
exterior walls must be airtight by (=
sealing them to the Poly V.B.
All mechanical, plumbing or
electrical components within the N BED 2 BED 3
exterior walls and garage to house BEDROOM STAIRS | HALL - !&1 3é CLOSET HALL ¢ [UNIT CLOSET
wall must be insulated to same 2 - UNIT 006 UNIT 006 A B 00! B
effective level as required for the UNIT 005 UNIT 005
wall - RSI 2.78 mﬁ
If Electrical Panel in Garage walls,
use Rigid insulation behind cavity
to maintain same effective level as
UPPER FLOOR: garage walls of RSI 2.78
120-2" (16.65m Geo.) T T
F2) F2]
MAIN FLOOR CEILING: & §
119'-2" (16.35m Geo.) ] | @ L
Windows/Doors/Skylights: Jym- = — i~ —
Interface between window and wall
assembly must be made airtight by ——— P
sealing all joints and junction
between poly V.B. and the window (4 LIVING - STAIRS - N LIVING - 4 PDWR -
- UNIT 006 UNIT OO(“)M&,E UNIT 005 Wi UNIT 00%
in
=
MAIN FLOOR: = =
110-1" (13.58m Geo.) DU e N |
fffffffff VA0, A0V 0N 0L AU g o 11 RO 00N, VS AOR OV 0
LOWER FLOOR CEILING:
109'-1" (13.27m Geo.) | | @
— — [— —~
1 - |2
ilings - 42" high < 13 = - W\EB
railings - ig LIVING - — SUITE LIVING - SUITE KITCHENY-_=
/ non climbable UNIT 007, UNIT 005 - - UNIT 005
S —
— [_ —
13 = i =l I
LOWER FLOOR:
100' (10.50m Geo.) I Sl ﬁ T .
fffffffff 1 F2; ondinab 11900 oo
BASEMENT CEILING:
99' (10.20m Geo.) —
— : — L
| BEDROOM CARPORT BICYCLE STORAGE
> 2 - UNIT 007 /8-1" CEILING/ /8-1" CEILING/
S SIS IS ASHISISHS o i -
AVG. GRADE: Slab Foundation Wall: % ili =
93'-1" (8.40 m Geo.) Slab air barrier must be made N =
airtight by sealing the floor to N
BASEMENT FLOOR: foundation wall ;
89-11" (7.43m Geo.) - - .
Allstl)lilsfsla;filas;tr?e‘sj?rllstlt_:t. b A ALFL/A Soonmen st v g Slab Foundation Wall: 4
Joists a ! g VANSIII NN \SIIINNV4 Thermal break 50% of the g
. n:'ade alrtl_ght b_y sealing all (2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation to be continuous required insulation thickness 3
joints and junctions or cover
with air barrier material Ensure continuity of insulation

as per BCBC 9.36.2.5(2)

SRS RS 7R 778

CROSS SECTION B

0 1 2 3 4

HEAT SOURCES: HEAT PUMPS WITH
HWT ON DEMAND FOR ALL UNITS

FINISHED FLOORING ON

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD OR EQ.

(nailed & glued to floor struct. below) ON

2x10 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" OR 12" O/C
C/W 2x2 X-BRIDGING @ 7.0' O/C (max)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

R40 insulation , 6 mil poly
V.B. 1/2" ceiling board.
RSI VALUE OF 6.91

Continuous gutters

Aluminum Gutters and
Vented Soffits- Roof
overhangs as per plans

All windows vinyl, supply rain
-pan under, rainscreen as per

BCBC Windows in doors to be
safety glass

ONONONGO

Stairs: 7 5/8" rise, 10.04" tread,
1" nosing with continuous handrail.

& ®

Provide drains to perimiter system

4" draintile with 6" rock over

)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

Provide roof vents:
vent 1/300 - See Soffit Detail

Eave protection to 12" beyond
heated wall

8" concrete wall on 8"x16" conc.ftgs -
2#4 bar cont.-R12 ridgid insulation - 2
coats damproffing

®

caulk over and around all
exterior openings

10" X 10" post saddle on 8" pilaster
2'6x2'6 conc. footing. NOT SHOWN

42" Non climbable Continuous Handrail.

® ® ®

Undisturbed non-organic soil

®

CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES:

DEMISING WALL: (45min as per W8b - Table A-9.10.3.1.A

* 2 layers of 12.7mm Type X gypsum board to one side

* Two rows 38mm x 89mm studs spaced 600mm O.C. staggered
on common 38mm x 140mm plate

* 89mm thick absorptive material on one side

*12.7mm Type X gypsum board on other side

4" concrete floor on compacted
granular fill, 6 mil poly VB

=

2x12 Floor Joist 16" O.C. typ. Nail
and Glue 3/4" T&G plywood

X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ. DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A
* two rows 38 mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or

600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart
* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side

* 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side

Low slope asphalt shingles, building paper,
7/16" O.S.B. (or 1/2" plywood) , Engineered
Trusses designer by supplier @ 24" O.C. typ.

DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)

* one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard
* one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 17mm
tongue and groove lumber

* on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c.

» with absorptive material in cavity

¢ resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.

*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

2x4 framing 16" O.C. typ.
1/2" drywall finish througout

B @

Exterior Finish, 3/4" air space, Preasure
treated strapping, 2 layers 30 min building
paper, 1/2" sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" O.C.,
R-20 Batt insulation, 6 MIL Poly V.B., 1/2"
Drywall. (See elevations)

B E e

DEMISING FLOOR: (30min as per F8d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B
* SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD,

OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER
* WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED max of 600mm O.C.
* ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY
* RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 600mm
*15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD

4&»
v

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**

MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE
U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM
NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS., PLUMBING BOXES, FANS. ELECTRICAL PANELS..... IN
PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

ADD INTERCONNECTED PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE ALARM CONFORMING TO ARTICLE 9.37.2.19.
@SECONDARY DWELLING UNIT TO BE SEPARATED FROM PRIMARY DWELLING UNIT BY A FIRE SEPARATION
HAVING A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 30 min. AS PER 9.37.2.15.(b)

ANCHOR BOLTS (SEE STRUCT.)
C/W SILL GASKETS

4" CONCRETE SLAB

B.C. BUILDING CODE 2012 (A-9.10.3.1.A)
RATED WALL ASSEMBY W13a
(1.0 HR. F.R.R., 57 STC)

1 LAYER 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON

2x4 STUDS @16" O/C C/W

5 1/2" FIBREGLASS INSULATION (BOTH SIDES)
I( FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED

1"AIR SPACE

2x4 STUDS @16" O/C C/W

5 1/2" FIBREGLASS INSULATION (BOTH SIDES)

FRICTION FITTED AND SOLID FILLED
1 LAYER 5/8" X-TYPE GYPSUM BOARD ON

CONTINOUS 5/8" X-TYPE GYP'BD
TO PROTECT BLOCKING
(INSTALL PRIOR TO FLOOR JOISTS)

6 MIL. POLY'N. V.B.
6" MIN. COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

Undisturbed non-organic soil

under all weight bearing components

PROVIDE 1/300
ROOF VENTS

ROOF TRUSS - DESIGNED BY

INSULATION GUARD

DTHERS

ROOFING SHINGLES (M.B.)

WATERPROOF ROOF MEMBRANE (M.B.) FOR
EAVE PROTECTION

ROOF SHEATHING

WOOD ROOF FRAMING

BATT INSULATION

POLYETHYLENE (A.B. &V.B.)

GYPSUM BOARD

SEE "FLASHING - BEST PRACTICE GUIDE"
FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF FLASHING DETAILS

SOLID BLOCKING TO BE
INSTALLED IN JOIST SPACE
DIRECTLY OVER RATED WALL
AS SHOWN : R
miﬁrfeatsegﬁréziﬁt projects less than 1.2m from property line
B.C.B.C. 9.10.14.
g(R)gIIENCL"IEOEerE (not less than 115r:1m thick plywood;
300mm (12") BEYOND not Ietsls thatr;1 12.151mm t?l:":kk?SBl:,r waferboard;
or not less than mm ICK lumber;
INSIDE FACE OF WALL B.C.B.C.9.10.12.4)
4{ 2”x8” slot in 2" ply or OSB
M for every second truss cavity
WATER SHEDDING ROOF / WALL
SEALED POLYETHYLENE APPROACH STERIOR FiSH
19mm (3/4") AIR SPACE /
P.T.WOOD STRAPPING
SHEATHING PAPER (M.B.)
SHEATHING
WOOD FRAMING
BATT INSULATION
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.)
GYPSUM BOARD
SCALE. 1/4" = 1'- 0" SOFFIT DETAIL
SCALE :1"=1"'-0"
11.48
3.50 ¥ 2.93 4 4.71 $341
L _ N L — 1
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e ] ‘ o | 4" concrete floor on b
s | | s e compacted granular fill -
ol | \ a | 6 mil poly v.B. 2o (
[ 1< [ | []:) R12 rigid continuous insulation QD
| N b | |
| N | 4" concrete floor on | | 4" concrete floor on 1 |
g I compacted granular fill j'j’f compacted granular fill g | N See cross section for specs o
s 1 | s [ g
q E o
SN 7 - A -t == == == - - = = ="
| 1 .- - - - — - — — — — — — — — — — o
b : N PSR B r o @ e fae s S s !
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= See cross section | N i o
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o 2 I ® 2
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. . B | ITe) >0 0
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o ™
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[ i Z| 9 | &
| 11.48 =g @ . 14
6.43 5.05 E - % ~ E
| 1.79 | 1.64 3.00 77—f—114——F——1.14——F—65 1.00 34x (g E 8 5 QO
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! \ \
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< \ \ N \ S N NN _
1 ELECTRIC CHARGING N O 1 ELECTRIC CHARGING . o v = D M PR e s e s e 2 —— r———— w
WALL OUTLET 110V TO *. 8 ‘ ‘ ) % WALL OUTLET 110V TO N\ g ‘ 2 .......... v » 4 %20 0 o %o 8 o v o o 0 e o o 0o 0 e cww o | P e L o 8 % 00 o4 & ‘7 | wl
BE INSTALLED N - | ! - BE INSTALLED N < ! N o o ! Z
w \ \ N I | S o N 2
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N T - 4
\ | | NP BEDROOM 2 2\4 I\ - | B | ~
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J - s X 3 =E=sl==s=s=s= ==
N\ ROD & 5-ELF 5%6» 3-6"x 26" &,b‘,%@k)l( : T I N ':rr ) » l/ =E==E=E=E=E= /,’ﬁt\ L .
It | ‘ | N 1.78 7 1.62 A—T71 2.29 3.87 +34 86
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! Line of entry porch above -

\ foundation to be determined based
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| onmefodefconsiucion N ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS, PLUMBING BOXES, FANS BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS, PLUMBING BOXES, FANS

ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED A ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED
AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

BASEM ENT FLOOR PLAN DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A 0 1 2 3 4 DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A
B @é * two rows 38 mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or @é * two rows 38 mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or
600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart . 600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart
* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side U N IT 004 AREA 594 . 64 Sq Ft * 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side
0 1 2 3 4 * 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side
UNIT 007 AREA: 652.92 Sq Ft DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B) BICYCLE AREA: 166.14 Sq Ft DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)
* one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard * one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard
B I CYC L E AREA 1 73 64 Sq Ft « one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 177mm « one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 177mm
- - tongue and groove lumber tongue and groove lumber
* on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c. * on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c.
» with absorptive material in cavity » with absorptive material in cavity
« resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c. « resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.
*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board *15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE
PH 250.590.2468 Fx 250.590.4577 www.javadesigns.ca
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~ Li— 72 N I e I LOWE R FLOOR PLAN ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS, PLUMBING BOXES. FANS
sUP / A ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED
AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL
= / . ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS. PLUMBING BOXES, FANS
ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED 0 1 2 3 4 DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A
AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL * two rows 38 mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or
@é 600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart
* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side

. . * 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side
@é 500 mm 0.0, on separate 38 mm % 8 mm plates set 25 mm apart UNIT 002 AREA: 43.52 Sq Ft

+ 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)

G LOWER FLOOR PLAN DEMISING WALL: (1h UNIT 001 AREA 451 24 Sq Ft
B : as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A

e i 10 e g i s UNIT 003 AREA: 51.14 Sq Ft e e o gt o O

UNIT 005 SUITE AREA: 503-83 Sq Ft DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B1 UNIT 004 AREA 40822 Sq Ft @ Eoonn!:’\l:v‘:)2:1‘‘}io!:i’:t)so‘cl::\Il\l;lt;?)lzieil:joistsspaced not more than 600 mm o.c.

* one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard 3 . L .
U N IT 005 AR EA 84 02 S Ft « one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 17mm * with absorptive material in cavity
. . q tongue and groove lumber « resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.

. L 3 f c. *15.9 mm Type X gypsum board
U N IT 006 AR EA 59 . 32 Sq Ft : sv?t:ggggl?‘:fit‘,seol:‘:t:zglliLo(l:satjitsypaced not more than 600 mm o.c

« resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.

UNIT 007 AREA: 430.37 Sq Ft *15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS. PLUMBING BOXES., FANS, ELECTRICAL PANELS..... IN
PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE
PH 250.590.2468 FX 250.590.4577 www.javadesigns.ca

2, JAVA DESIGNS

DEMISING FLOOR: (30min as per F8d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B DEMISING WALL: (45min as per W8b - Table A-9.10.3.1.A
+ SUBFLOOR OF 15.5mm PLYWOOD, 0SB OR WAFERBOARD, m « 2 layers of 12.7mm Type X gypsum board to one side
‘~;’ OR 17mm TONGUE AND GROOVE LUMBER ~_’ * Two rows 38mm x 89mm studs spaced 600mm O.C. staggered
« WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED max of 600mm O.C. on common 38mm x 140mm plate
* ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL IN CAVITY * 89mm thick absorptive material on one side
« RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED 600mm +12.7mm Type X gypsum board on other side

*15.9mm TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD
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0 1
DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A

UNIT 005 AREA 51 742 Sq Ft @-tworows% mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or 0 y ) 3 4

600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A)
* 89 thick ab ti terial h sid .
UNIT 006 AREA: 547.39 Sq Ft *layer of 158 mm Type X ypsum board on sach side UNIT 002 AREA: 497.16 Sq Ft T o o s ot B s

* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side

DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B) . * 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side

« one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard U N IT 003 AREA 49 1 44 Sq Ft

« one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 177mm DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)
tongue and groove lumber * one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard
* on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c. « one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 177mm
» with absorptive material in cavity tongue and groove lumber

« resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c. * on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c.
*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board * with absorptive material in cavity

* resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.
*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE
PH 250.590.2468 Fx 250.590.4577 www.javadesigns.ca
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ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS, PLUMBING BOXES., FANS
ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED
AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

ALL POT LIGHT CAVITIES IN CEILINGS. PLUMBING BOXES., FANS
ELECTRICAL PANELS IN PARTY WALLS TO BE COMPLETELY SEALED
AND FIRE RATED WITH TYPE 'X' DRYWALL

@ UPPER FLOOR PLAN

0 1 2 3 4

@ UPPER FLOOR PLAN

1 2 3 4
DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A

¢ two rows 38 mm x 89 mm studs, each spaced 400 mm or
600 mm o.c. on separate 38 mm x 89 mm plates set 25 mm apart

* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side
1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side

DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)

DEMISING WALL: (1h as per W13a - Table A-9.10.3.1.A

UNIT 005 AREA: 537.99 Sq Ft g o rovs omm s mm s i specsd oo
UNIT 006 AREA: 523.99 Sq Ft

UNIT 002 AREA: 524.06 Sq Ft
UNIT 003 AREA: 451.28 Sq Ft

* 89 mm thick absorptive material on each side
* 1 layer of 15.9 mm Type X gypsum board on each side

DEMISING FLOOR: (1h as per F11d - Table A-9.10.3.1.B)

* one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard
« one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 177mm
tongue and groove lumber

* on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c.

» with absorptive material in cavity

* resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.

*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

* one subfloor layer of 11mm sanded plywood, or OSB or waferboard
« one subfloor layer of 15.5mm plywood, OSB or waferboard, or 177mm
tongue and groove lumber

* on wood joists or wood i-joists spaced not more than 600 mm o.c.

» with absorptive material in cavity

« resilient metal channels spaced 400 mm o.c.

*15.9 mm Type X gypsum board

WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE
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@ PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION 5

0 1 2

HOLLYWOOD CRES.

@ PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION

0 1 2 3 4

EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE

>

LOW SLOPE ASPHALT ROOFING WITH SMOOTH ACRYLIC STUCCO - SEE

H
P
¢ %,
O‘Qt_ *********
TN
g .

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 121.36 m?
LIMITING DISTANCE: 3.00 m

AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 9.49 m?

% GLAZED OPENINGS: 7.82 %

45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required
TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits

PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 8.00 %
PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 9.71 m?

1,306.336 sq ft

|oo

(@)

|w)

Im

. F | WALLFINISH: OWNER FOR TEXTURE / FINISH -
ROOFING: RAISED RIDGE & HIP CAPS & MEMBRANE | = RAIN SCREEN AS PER BOBC
2x10 BELLY BAND W/ 2X2 DETAILS
HIDDEN GUTTER WITH TJI RIM BOARD
GUTTER & SOFFIT: AND 1x10 FASCIA BOARD. ALUMINUM G | BELLYBAND: PAINTED C/W FLASHING, COLOUR AS

CROWN MOULDING:

WINDOW &
DOOR TRIM:

DENTAL BLOCKS:

SOFFITS - VENTED, SEE ELEVATIONS

CUSTOM ROOF MOULDING DESIGNED
AS PER ELEVATIONS - PAINTED AS PER
OWNERS SPECS

1x4 TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/
STAINED

3X4 DECORATIVE DENTAL BLOCKS W/IN
ROOF MOULDING AND TRIM - PAINTED /
STAINED AS PER OWNERS SPECS - SEE
ELEVATIONS

H RAILINGS:

| POSTS:

J BRICK FASCIA:

PER OWNERS SPECS

ALUMINIUM RAILINGS - 42" HIGH/
NON CLIMBABLE

PAINTED WOOD POSTS - SEE
ELEVATIONS/PLANS FOR SIZE

ACCENT BRICK FASCIA - OWNER TO
CONFIRM MATERIALAND FINISH - SEE
ELEVATIONS

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**

MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.
-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

igns.ca
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WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE

223 JAVA DESIGNS

N
A
EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE o
LOW SLOPE ASPHALT ROOFING WITH F _ (S)'\V"VOI\I‘ETRHFAO%RT\%)'(CTS;E’%%I'SS|_|EE I'Q
A | ROOFING: RAISED RIDGE & HIP CAPS & MEMBRANE | £ | WALLFINISH: - o
a AS PER MANF SPEGS RAIN SCREEN AS PER BCBC th
2x10 BELLY BAND W/ 2X2 DETAILS ™~
HIDDEN GUTTER WITH TJI RIM BOARD
B | GUTTER & SOFFIT: AND 1x10 FASCIA BOARD. ALUMINUM G | BELLYBAND: PAINTED C/W FLASHING, COLOUR AS —
SOFFITS - VENTED, SEE ELEVATIONS PER OWNERS SPECS =
CUSTOM ROOF MOULDING DESIGNED H ALUMINIUM RAILINGS - 42" HIGH/ s,
C | CROWN MOULDING: AS PER ELEVATIONS - PAINTED AS PER L | RAILINGS: NON CLIMBABLE
OWNERS SPECS E—
1x4 TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/ : PAINTED WOOD POSTS - SEE
D | [oOoWs STAINED 1| PosTs: ELEVATIONS/PLANS FOR SIZE SHEET
3X4 DECORATIVE DENTAL BLOCKS W/IN ACCENT BRICK FASCIA - OWNER TO NUMBER
E |  DENTALBLOCKS: ROOF MOULDING AND TRIM - PAINTED / J | BRICK FASCIA: CONFIRM MATERIAL AND FINISH - SEE
= : STAINED AS PER OWNERS SPECS - SEE ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.
-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

€




PROP. HIGHEST MIDPOINT:

2,77

30,

2,77

11.68

30,

2.77

30,

2,77

MAIN FLOOR:
110-1" (13.58m Geo.)

LOWER FLOOR:
100' (10.50m Geo

131'-5" (20.08m Geo.)

* UPPER FLOOR CEILING:
129'-3" (19.42m Geo.)

UPPER FLOOR:
120'-2" (16.65m Geo.)

~ MAIN FLOOR CEILING:
119'-2" (16.35m Geo.)

1.5/12 PITCH

railings - 42" high/non
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~  LOWER FLOOR CEILING:
109'-1" (13.27m Geo.)

Im H

railings - 42" higflinon climbable

T

~ BASEMENT CEILING:
99' (10.20m Geo.)

AVG. GRADE:
93'-1" (8.40 m Geo.)

BASEMENT FLOOR:
89-11" (7.43m Geo.)

T 7 O O O O O O O O

|l

SHORT TERM

BIKES

0

N

EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE

>

|oo

(@]

o

im

ROOFING:

GUTTER & SOFFIT:

CROWN MOULDING:

WINDOW &
DOOR TRIM:

DENTAL BLOCKS:

LOW SLOPE ASPHALT ROOFING WITH

RAISED RIDGE & HIP CAPS & MEMBRANE

AS PER MANF SPECS

HIDDEN GUTTER WITH TJI RIM BOARD
AND 1x10 FASCIA BOARD. ALUMINUM
SOFFITS - VENTED, SEE ELEVATIONS

CUSTOM ROOF MOULDING DESIGNED
AS PER ELEVATIONS - PAINTED AS PER
OWNERS SPECS

1x4 TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/
STAINED

3X4 DECORATIVE DENTAL BLOCKS W/IN
ROOF MOULDING AND TRIM - PAINTED /
STAINED AS PER OWNERS SPECS - SEE

ELEVATIONS

Im

I®

=

[

WALL FINISH:

BELLY BAND:

RAILINGS:

POSTS:

BRICK FASCIA:

SMOOTH ACRYLIC STUCCO - SEE
OWNER FOR TEXTURE / FINISH -
RAIN SCREEN AS PER BCBC

2x10 BELLY BAND W/ 2X2 DETAILS
PAINTED C/W FLASHING, COLOUR AS
PER OWNERS SPECS

ALUMINIUM RAILINGS - 42" HIGH/
NON CLIMBABLE

PAINTED WOOD POSTS - SEE
ELEVATIONS/PLANS FOR SIZE

ACCENT BRICK FASCIA - OWNER TO
CONFIRM MATERIALAND FINISH - SEE
ELEVATIONS

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**

MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.

-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1

@ PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION
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railings - 42" high/
non climbable
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MAIN FLOOR CEILING:
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PROP. HIGHEST MIDPOINT:
131'-6" (20.10m Geo.)

UPPER FLOOR CEILING: |
129'-3" (19.42m Geo.)

2.77

UPPER FLOOR:
120'-2" (16.65m Geo.)

119'-2" (16.35m Geo.)

2.77

MAIN FLOOR:

(]

= 110-1" (13.58m Geo.)
=3 ~

o 0o o oo 0Oo o O oo oo o

railings - 42" high/
non climbable

777777777 AT
BASEMENT CEILING:

LOWER FLOOR CEILING: [
109-1" (13.27m Geo.)

2.77

LOWER FLOOR:
100' (10.50m Geo.)

99' (10.20m Geo.)

11.29
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@ PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

ROBERTSON STREET

AVG. GRADE:
Y o457 (881mGeo) [
o

BASEMENT FLOOR:
_ __89-11"(743m Geo) |

250.590.4577 www.javadesigns.ca
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EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE < ﬁ.l.
o
S
SMOOTH ACRYLIC STUCCO - SEE
LOW SLOPE ASPHALT ROOFING WITH
. E WALL FINISH: OWNER FOR TEXTURE / FINISH - n
A | ROOFING: iélggg I\RAEEI\(IBFESSI; EI(I:DSCAPS&MEMBRANE E N R e @ : O.
HIDDEN GUTTER WITH TJI RIM BOARD 2x10 BELLY BAND W/ 2X2 DETAILS w
B | GUTTER & SOFFIT: AND 1x10 FASCIA BOARD. ALUMINUM G | BELLYBAND: PAINTED C/W FLASHING, COLOUR AS N
= SOFFITS - VENTED, SEE ELEVATIONS PER OWNERS SPECS o
CUSTOM ROOF MOULDING DESIGNED H ALUMINIUM RAILINGS - 42" HIGH/ g
C | CROWN MOULDING: AS PER ELEVATIONS - PAINTED AS PER L | RAILINGS: NON CLIMBABLE
OWNERS SPECS
1x4 TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/ I POSTS: PAINTED WOOD POSTS - SEE
D \E’)VC')'\(‘)DRO}’\F’{S\‘A. STAINED 1 ELEVATIONS/PLANS FOR SIZE
' SHEET
3X4 DECORATIVE DENTAL BLOCKS W/IN ACCENT BRICK FASCIA - OWNER TO
E |  DENTALBLOCKS: ROOF MOULDING AND TRIM - PAINTED / J | BRICK FASCIA: CONFIRM MATERIAL AND FINISH - SEE NUMBER
E : STAINED AS PER OWNERS SPECS - SEE ELEVATIONS
ELEVATIONS
**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.
-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1




railings - 42" high/non climbat
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WINDOW OVERLAY FROM
ADJACENT PROPERTY
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50 o)
railings - 42" high/non climbab : :
TR T B
l
Al IHHT o
= LR | |
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L L _ L 1L
i
HOEMIRY s sSRMy Mt s ANz MU susMMesly M ANeM & susRiMedy sl s AN zeMalt susMMsly A ANz MW ~asR MYy \ X
(<\
2% PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 101.43 m? 1,001.797 sq ft '703%
A LIMITING DISTANCE: 6.00 m t
AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 11.11m?
0 1 2 4 % GLAZED OPENINGS: 10.95 %
45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required
TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits
PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 35.49 %
PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 36.00 m?
EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE
LOW SLOPE ASPHALT ROOFING WITH SMOOTH ACRYLIC STUCCO - SEE
A | ROOFING: RAISED RIDGE & HIP CAPS & MEMBRANE E | WALLFINISH: N e R OR o e L ISH -
HIDDEN GUTTER WITH TJI RIM BOARD 2x10 BELLY BAND W/ 2X2 DETAILS
B | GUTTER & SOFFIT: AND 1x10 FASCIA BOARD. ALUMINUM G | BELLYBAND: PAINTED C/W FLASHING, COLOUR AS
— SOFFITS - VENTED, SEE ELEVATIONS PER OWNERS SPECS
CUSTOM ROOF MOULDING DESIGNED ALUMINIUM RAILINGS - 42" HIGH/
C | CROWNMOULDING: AS PER ELEVATIONS - PAINTED AS PER H| RraLnGs: NON CLIMBABLE
OWNERS SPECS
) _ PAINTED WOOD POSTS - SEE
D | ooRtriM: STAINED ) ROS - PAINTED! 1| PposTs: ELEVATIONS/PLANS FOR SIZE
3X4 DECORATIVE DENTAL BLOCKS W/IN ACCENT BRICK FASCIA - OWNER TO
E | DENTALBLOCKS: ROOF MOULDING AND TRIM - PAINTED/ | J | BRICK FASCIA:  CONFIRM MATERIALAND FINISH - SEE
= ' STAINED AS PER OWNERS SPECS - SEE ELEVATIONS

ELEVATIONS

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.
-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1
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EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 132.21 m?
LIMITING DISTANCE: 2.85 m

AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 10.09 m?

% GLAZED OPENINGS: 7.63 %

45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required
TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits

PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 8.00 %
PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 10.58 m?

1,423.065 sq ft
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PROP. HIGHEST MIDPOINT:
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T UPPER FLOOR CEILING:
129'-3" (19.42m Geo.)
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N
UPPER FLOOR:
A 120-2"(16.65m Geo.)
o
mA iiiiiiiii
~ MAIN FLOOR CEILING:
119'-2" (16.35m Geo.)
N~
S railings - 42" high/
non climbable
[e)]
N
MAIN FLOOR:
. 10-1"(13.58m Geo.) = =
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~  LOWER FLOOR CEILING: ~ - 1E|—
109-1" (13.27m Geo.)
N~
(’; railings - 42" high/
non climbable
H
LOWER FLOOR:
4 100°(10.50m Geo)
o
O’)A iiiiiiiii
~ BASEMENT CEILING:
99' (10.20m Geo.)
(A NN M&Y ~u SR M)y
AVG. GRADE:
K 94577 @881mGeo) &
N
BASEMENT FLOOR:
L 89-11"(7.43mGeo)
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PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION
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EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE
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ROOFING:

GUTTER & SOFFIT:

CROWN MOULDING:

WINDOW &
DOOR TRIM:

DENTAL BLOCKS:

LOW SLOPE ASPHALT ROOFING WITH
RAISED RIDGE & HIP CAPS & MEMBRANE
AS PER MANF SPECS

Im

HIDDEN GUTTER WITH TJI RIM BOARD
AND 1x10 FASCIA BOARD. ALUMINUM
SOFFITS - VENTED, SEE ELEVATIONS

CUSTOM ROOF MOULDING DESIGNED
AS PER ELEVATIONS - PAINTED AS PER
OWNERS SPECS

I®

=

1x4 TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/
STAINED

3X4 DECORATIVE DENTAL BLOCKS W/IN
ROOF MOULDING AND TRIM - PAINTED /
STAINED AS PER OWNERS SPECS - SEE
ELEVATIONS

[

WALL FINISH:

BELLY BAND:

RAILINGS:

POSTS:

BRICK FASCIA:

SMOOTH ACRYLIC STUCCO - SEE
OWNER FOR TEXTURE / FINISH -
RAIN SCREEN AS PER BCBC

2x10 BELLY BAND W/ 2X2 DETAILS
PAINTED C/W FLASHING, COLOUR AS
PER OWNERS SPECS

ALUMINIUM RAILINGS - 42" HIGH/
NON CLIMBABLE

PAINTED WOOD POSTS - SEE
ELEVATIONS/PLANS FOR SIZE

ACCENT BRICK FASCIA - OWNER TO
CONFIRM MATERIALAND FINISH - SEE
ELEVATIONS

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**

MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.
-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.
-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1
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PROP. HIGHEST MIDPOINT:
131'-5" (20.08m Geo.)

~ "UPPER FLOOR CEILING: |~
129'-3" (19.42m Geo.)
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UPPER FLOOR:

~ T MAINFLOOR CEILING: |~
119'-2" (16.35m Geo.)

2.77

MAIN FLOOR:
110'-1" (13.58m Geo.)
~ LOWER FLOOR CEILING: |~
109'-1" (13.27m Geo.)
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LOWER FLOOR:
100 (10.50m Geo) |

~ T BASEMENT CEILING: [
99' (10.20m Geo.)
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AVG. GRADE:
93'-1" (8.40 m Geo.)

BASEMENT FLOOR:
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